Table F-8.

U.S. Bankruptcy Courts—Adversary Proceedings Commenced, Terminated, and Pending Under the Bankruptcy Code,
During the 12-Month Periods Ending September 30, 2023 and 2024

Filings Terminations Pending
Circuit and Percent Percent Percent
District 2023 2024 Change’ 2023 2024 Change’ 2023 2024 Change’
Total 12,504 16,537 323 12,871 13,876 7.8 18,379 21,051 14.5

DC 32 35 9.4 21 35 66.7 54 54 0

1st 271 321 18.5 293 323 10.2 1,265 1,262 -0.2
ME 18 34 88.9 22 24 9.1 16 26 62.5
MA 130 160 23.1 126 151 19.8 973 981 0.8
NH 18 21 16.7 30 21 -30.0 27 27 0
RI 13 11 -15.4 10 21 110.0 24 14 -41.7
PR 92 95 3.3 105 106 1.0 225 214 -4.9

2nd 638 3,843 502.4 944 1,121 18.8 2,171 4,894 125.4
CT 63 357 466.7 72 44 -38.9 91 404 344.0
NY,N 44 59 34.1 28 56 100.0 67 70 4.5
NY.E 200 259 29.5 290 219 -24.5 381 422 10.8
NY,S 297 3,133 954.9 498 760 52.6 1,581 3,954 150.1
NY,W 24 29 20.8 50 33 -34.0 43 39 -9.3
VT 10 6 -40.0 6 9 - 8 5 -

3rd 1,454 1,448 -0.4 1,396 1,423 1.9 1,905 1,936 1.6
DE 784 335 -57.3 660 514 -22.1 1,013 834 -17.7
NJ 360 728 102.2 447 508 13.6 460 685 48.9
PAE 92 182 97.8 110 163 48.2 174 193 10.9
PAM 70 68 -2.9 62 91 46.8 78 55 -29.5
PAW 147 135 -8.2 116 146 259 158 148 -6.3
W 1 0 - 1 1 - 22 21 -4.5
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MD
NC,E
NC,.M
NC,W
SC
VA,E
VAW
WV,N
WV,S

LAE
LAM
LAW
MS,N
MS,S
TX,N
TX,E
TX,S
TX,W

KY.E
KY,wW
MILE
MIL,W
OH,N
OH,S
TN,E
TN,M
TN,W

IL,N
IL,C
IL,S
IN,N
IN,S
WIE
WIL,W

4th

5th

6th

7th

872
300
11
27
63
66
199
64
19
23
1,199
39
19
61
41
61
271
133
385
189
1,793
115
74
682
90
266
141
75
139
211
1,020
382
67
54
125
188
155
49

926
347
138
35
82
61
128
82
19
34
1,148
50
33
77
32
67
236
152
315
186
1,775
134
91
618
68
273
136
100
163
192
1,097
437
46
60
146
180
154
74

6.2
15.7
243
29.6
30.2
-7.6
-35.7
28.1

47.8
-4.3
28.2
73.7
26.2
-22.0
9.8
-12.9
14.3
-18.2
-1.6
-1.0
16.5
23.0
-9.4
-24.4
26
-3.5
33.3
17.3
-9.0
7.5
14.4
-31.3
111
16.8
-4.3
-0.6
51.0

930
260
139
42
69
59
238
65
16
42
1,232
42
20
59
31
50
242
114
488
186
1,867
113
61
674
108
256
189
72
179
215
981
337
77
63
120
176
150
58

910
346
113
30
66
56
181
75

16

27
2,190
68
29
72

31

55
231
105
1,453
146
1,559
102
62
567
72
232
137
75
114
198
1,052
411
55
64
141
205
136
40

-2.2
33.1
-18.7
-28.6
-4.3
-5.1
-23.9
15.4

-35.7
77.8
61.9
45.0
22.0

10.0
-4.5
-7.9
197.7
-21.5
-16.5
9.7
1.6
-15.9
-33.3
-9.4
-27.5
4.2
-36.3
-7.9
7.2
22.0
-28.6
1.6
17.5
16.5
-9.3
-31.0

938
231
08
18

68
37
394
41
14
37
2,752
93
12

67
46
53
345
150
1,817
169
3,013
80

41
312
72
357
147
64
1,840
100
746
352
43
29
76
138
78
30

954
233
122
22
85
42
341
48
17
44
1,705
75
16
72
47
65
352
197
672
209
3,233
112
70
363
69
399
148
89
1,889
94
792
378
34
26
81
113
96
64

1.7
0.9
245
222
25.0
13.5
-13.5
171
214
18.9
-38.0
-19.4
33.3
7.5
22
22.6
2.0
313
-63.0
237
7.3
40.0
70.7
16.3
-4.2
11.8
0.7
39.1
2.7
-6.0
6.2
7.4
-20.9
-10.3
6.6
-18.1
23.1
113.3
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8th
AR?
IAN
IA,S
MN
MO.E
MO,W
NE
ND
SD
9th
AK
AZ
CAN
CAE
CAC
CA,S
HI

MT
NV
OR
WA E
WA W
GU
10th
Cco
KS
NM
OK,N
OK,E
OK,wW
uT
WYy

621
115
48
53
195
64
69
45
14
18
2,234

278
172
150
947
72
20
65
21
188
135
20
157

676
296
88
48
22
33
58
112
19

788
132
35
37
359
58
69
47
24
27
2,286
10
277
220
293
708
115
20
68
26
183
163
33
170

693
290
72
42
43
19
77
135
15

26.9
14.8
-271
-30.2
84.1
-9.4

4.4
71.4
50.0

23

-0.4
27.9
95.3

-25.2

59.7

4.6
23.8
2.7
20.7
65.0
8.3

2.5
-2.0
-18.2
-12.5
95.5
-42.4
32.8
20.5
-211

609
139
37
39
164
73
85
43
17
12
2,023
10
290
234
144
686
73
28
75
27
189
129
30
107

727
319
110
44
34
23
60
100
37

633
134
47
48
198
61
67
53

16
2,269

278
234
209
801
107
12
68
18
193
150
30
159

605
258
77
42
31
21
69
96
1"

3.9
-3.6
27.0
23.1
20.7
-16.4
-21.2
233
-471
33.3
12.2
-10.0
-4.1

451
16.8
46.6
-57.1
-9.3
-33.3
2.1
16.3

48.6

-16.8
-19.1
-30.0
-4.5
-8.8
-8.7
15.0
-4.0
-70.3

468
112
56
36
104
36
75
30

10
2,805

224
216
183
1,253
123
22
67
36
357
124
32
158

655
271
75
42
24
21
56
131
35

623
110
44
25
265
32
77
25
24
21
2,826
10
223
203
267
1,163
131
30
67
44
347
137
35
169

742
303
69
42
36
19
64
170
39

33.1
-1.8
-21.4
-30.6
154.8
-11.1
2.7
-16.7

110.0
0.7

-0.4
-6.0
45.9
-7.2

6.5
36.4

222
-2.8
10.5
9.4
7.0

13.3
11.8
-8.0

50.0
-9.5
14.3
29.8
11.4
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ALN
ALM
AL,S
FL,N
FL.M
FL,S
GAN
GAM
GA,S

11th 1,694
291

82

47

33

550

281

262

100

48

2,177
286
110

45
41
715
527
337
75
41

28.5
-1.7
34.1
-4.3
242
30.0
87.5
28.6
-25.0
-14.6

1,848
364
64
29
25
524
455
269
71

47

1,756
233
73

53

39
594
350
276
90

48

-5.0
-36.0
141
82.8
56.0
134
-231
2.6
26.8
2.1

1,607
138
64
45

30
592
292
347
70

29

2,030
191
101

37
32
713
469
410
55
22

26.3
38.4
57.8
-17.8
6.7
20.4
60.6
18.2
-21.4
-241

Note: The United States territorial courts assume the jurisdiction of United States bankruptcy courts within their respective territories, which do not have

separate bankruptcy courts. National and circuit totals are derived from totals for the districts named in this table.

' Percent change not computed when fewer than 10 cases reported for the previous period.
2 The United States Bankruptcy Court for Arkansas (AR) includes both the Eastern and Western Districts of Arkansas.
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